

OD-7

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/3231/2022

PRANAB KUMAR SAHA
-VS-
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
Date : January 6, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Debayan Ghosh, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court: Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that an application for substitution is required to be filed.

On his prayer, list this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 3rd February, 2026.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)